
 

SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

(PROCUREMENT OF WORKS) 
REPUBLIC OF IRAQ 

MINISTRY OF CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING AND 

MUNICIPALITIES AND PUBLIC WORKS (MOCHMPW) 

ROADS AND BRIDGES DIRECTORATE  (RBD) 

EMERGENCY OPERATION DEVELOPMENT PROJECT/ADDITIONAL FINANCE (EODP -AF) 

Loan No.87930-IQ 

Contract Title: THE REHABILITATION OF MOSUL 4TH BRIDGE CROSSING TIGRIS RIVER IN NINEVEH 

GOVERNORATE 

Reference No.: EODP-AF/MOCHPM/W2-M 

The Government of Iraq has received financing from the World Bank toward the cost of the EMERGENCY 

OPERATION DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (EODP), and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the 

contract for (THE REHABILITATION OF MOSUL 4TH BRIDGE CROSSING TIGRIS RIVER IN NINEVEH 

GOVERNORATE). The Ministry of Construction and Housing and Municipalities and Public Works/Roads and 

Bridges Directorate now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for Rehabilitation of all items of project 

including but not limited to:( removal of temporary bridge, cutting off the ends of tendons at the end of undamaged 

spans, using the necessary lifting and shifting equipment on all piers to bring back the bridge deck to its original 

location, rebuilding pier 1 and 2 as per original design, construct replacement for the damaged spans and provide 

and erect new expansion joints). 

Foreseen construction period is 15 months.  

Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding procedures as specified in the World 

Bank’s Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers (July 2016) (Procurement Regulations), and is open to all 

eligible bidders  as defined in the Procurement Regulations.1 In addition, please refer to paragraphs 3.14 and 3.15 

setting forth the World Bank’s policy on conflict of interest. 

Interested qualified bidders may obtain further information from: 

Roads and Bridges Directorate/ Project Management Team, Email: Iodpproject@gmail.com and inspect the 

bidding documents during office hours 8:00 am to 2:00 pm at the address given below. 

A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested eligible bidders upon the 

submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of IQD 500,000 

(equivalent to 425 USD).The method of payment will be in cash payment only. 

For the International Bidders, there is also the option of purchase through money transfer and the Bidding 

Documents to be sent by e-mail. If required, the bidding document will be sent by e-mail upon receipt of net 

amount of USD 425 through money transfer via Western Union, excluding of  any additional cost regarding the 

money transfer. 

A pre bid meeting would be held on at the address below on 11:00 am, on February 23, 2020 

Bids must be delivered to the address below before 11:00 am March 10, 2020. Electronic bidding will not be 

permitted. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders’ designated 

representatives and anyone who choose to attend at the address below at 11:00 am, March 10, 2020 

All bids must be accompanied by a “Bid Security” in the amount of USD 200,000. (The bid security of a JV shall 

be in the name of the JV that submits the bid. If the JV has not been legally constituted into a legally enforceable 

JV at the time of bidding, the bid security shall be in the names of all future members as named in the letter of 

intent). 
The address referred to above is: 

Project Management Team Office 

Attn: Ali Abulwahid Lahij/Director General - PMT Leader 

Road and Bridges Directorate building, 7th floor, 

Karadat Mariam, 

Baghdad,Iraq. 

E-mail: iodpproject@gmail.com  
Web site: https://turruqjissor.moch.gov.iq/ 

 
 


